Borrowings – CBA Facility (5,265) (5,265) - - -

Borrowings – Orica Facility (2,500) - - - (2,500)

Total fixed rate instruments (7,591) (5,158) 36 31 (2,500)

Floating rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 2,973 2,973 - - -

Total floating rate instruments 2,973 2,973 - - -

30 June 2017

Fixed rate instruments

Other financial assets 86 35 51 - -

Borrowings – Orica Facility (2,500) - - (2,500) -

Borrowings – CBA Facility (3,158) (3,158) - - -

Total fixed rate instruments (5,572) (3,123) 51 (2,500) -

Floating rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 4,863 4,863 - - -

Total floating rate instruments 4,863 4,863 - - -

Sensitivity to interest rate risk
Fair value sensitivity analysis
An increase or decrease in interest rates of 200 basis points at the reporting date would negatively or positively impact both the
statement of financial position and the profit or loss component of the statement of comprehensive income by the amounts
shown, based on the assets and liabilities held at the reporting date and a one year time frame. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for comparative periods.

For the year ended
$’000 30 June 2018 30 June 2017

200 basis point parallel increase in interest rates 59 97

200 basis point parallel decrease in interest rates (59) (97)

Commodity and other price risk
During the financial year ended 30 June 2017, the Group’s US operations were disposed of and as such there is no longer a
commodity and price risk that would impact the Group.

STRIKE ENERGY LIMITED - ANNUAL REPORT 2018  |   40

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s trade receivables from customers and cash deposits with financial institutions.

Other receivables consist primarily of cash calls receivable from joint arrangement partners for which the Company does not consider
to represent a significant credit risk exposure to the Group.

The Group limits credit risk on its cash deposits by only transacting with high credit-rated Australian financial institutions.